PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Geosystems B.V.	12/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fugro N.V.	
Street Address:	Veurse Achterweg 10	
City:	2264 SG Leidschendam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6665615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne

Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0702-010355

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Byrne (0702-010355)

Total Attachments: 2

source=w0329082#page1.tif source=w0329082#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0145

500207280

OP \$40.00 66656

ASSIGNMENT

______WHEREAS, Jason Geosystems B.V. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Plaza Building, Weena 598, 3012 CN Rotterdam, The Netherlands is fully owner by way of the following U.S. Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby:

U.S. Patent No. 6,665,615 issued December 16, 2003

WHEREAS, Fugro N.V. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Veurse Achterweg 10, 2264 SG Leidschendam, The Netherlands wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent and the invention and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and to said Letters Patent covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Fugro N.V. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Jason Geosystems B.V. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the invention for which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Fugro N.V.'s own use and for the use

> PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0146

of $Fugro\ N.V.'s$ successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Jason Geosystems B.V. convenants that she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 19 day of December 2006

Jason Geosystems B.V.

Ву

Name: P. van Riel

Title: Managing director

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 01/15/2007